



**CITY OF SWEETWATER**

**ADDENDUM No. 2 - Project No: RFP-2023-01  
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (“RFP”) FOR RONSELLI PARK IMPROVEMENTS  
SYNTHETIC TURF SOCCER FIELD**

**Date 01/31/2023**

**TO: ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS**

The following changes, additions, clarifications, and deletions amend the above-captioned Bid/Contract documents, and shall become an integral part of the bid responses and the subsequent contract.

Please note the contents and attachments herein, and affix same to the documents you have on hand:

Amendment	1	<b>The RFI Cut-Off date is now changed to Wednesday, February 8<sup>th</sup>, 2022, at 2:00 PM.</b> (Former submission date of Thursday, February 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 2023, at 2:00 PM, is hereby formally amended and canceled).
Amendment	2	Revised drawings are attached to this email communication. No new USB drives with specs and drawings are being issued.
Question	1	<b>Will it be an extended time due to the changes in this proposal?</b>
Answer	1	Due to the changes in the design, it will be an extended time for RFI's. Bidders have been notified accordingly in this addendum.
Question	2	<b>Materials for this type of project take up a lot of space. Does the City have a place to store the material or supplies during the work?</b>
Answer	2	Contractors can store the material utilized for the project's completion on the baseball field at Ronselli Park in coordination with the city and designated staff.
Question	3	<b>By revising the set of drawings, sheet #3, the exposed curve design is unclear. Will this sheet be revised?</b>
Answer	3	Yes, sheet #3 has been revised and updated.
Question	4	<b>Is the City considering using another type of turf material for this project.?</b>

Answer	4	The City will not consider any turf material that does not meet the requirements established in the proposal and the budget.
Question	5	<b>When will the new drawings be issued to include more field area and will it include the softball infield? Including the softball infield is highly recommended as keeping the natural clay will render the clay area unplayable following heavy rain while the turf areas will be dry within minutes.</b>
Answer	5	Please refer to revised drawings for limits of scope of work in Amendment 2.
Question	6	<b>Will the pre-bid of 1-12-23 be considered DEFINITELY mandatory?</b>
Answer	6	Yes, it was mandatory, as consistently stated in the public notice and documents.
Question	7	<b>Please find attached product submittal data for FieldTurf XT-50 for approval and attached reference list.</b>
Answer	7	Comment noted.
Question	8	<b>Could you please let us know if a specific bid bond form is required (RFP-2023-01)?</b>
Answer	8	Bid bond is hereby canceled and no longer necessary to bid on this project, however, a performance bond open (surety) will still be necessary for the successful bidder.

**THIS ADDENDUM IS AN ESSENTIAL PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENT AND SHALL BE MADE A PART THEREOF.**

This addendum should be signed and dated by bidder and submitted as proof of Receipt with the submission of bids. The bidder by identifying the addendum number in their bid proposal and by the signing and submission of their bid shall serve as proof of receipt of this addendum.

NAME OF FIRM: \_\_\_\_\_

SIGNATURE: \_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_